PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERGRAPH HARDWARE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY	04/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intergraph Technologies Company
Street Address:	2215-B Renaissance Drive
Internal Address:	Suite #14
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6615233
Patent Number:	6374329
Patent Number:	6185668
Patent Number:	6029257
Patent Number:	6219226
Patent Number:	5892654
Patent Number:	6032240
Patent Number:	5598115
Patent Number:	5463750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174430004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-443-9292

Email: rmooney@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven G. Saunders

502473033 PATENT REEL: 031265 FRAME: 0415

Address Line 2: 125 S	Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP 125 Summer Street Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2686/001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven G. Saunders		
Signature:	/Steven G. Saunders, #36,265/		
Date:	08/27/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=IHTCtoITC#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 031265 FRAME: 0416



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Certificate of Amendment

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 AND 78.390)

Filed in the office of

Document Number

Ross Miller

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada 20090383553-88

Filing Date and Time **04/30/2009 3:00 PM**

Entity Number

C6787-2002

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation
For Nevada Profit Corporations
(Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

1. Name of corporation:	
INTERGRAPH HARDWARE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY	
2. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article number	s, if available)
"ARTICLE I	
Name The name of the Corporation shall be Intergraph Technologies Company.	11
	·
3. The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corpo a least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be re	of the voting power as may be
articles of incorporation* have voted in favor of the amendment is:	Unanimous approval by Sole SH
4. Effective date of filing: (optional) 4/2	9/09
(must not be later than 90 day	ys after the certificate is filed)
5. Signature: (required)	
X Multime	
X Males Signature of Officer	

IMPORTANT: Failure to Include any of the above Information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State Amend Profit-After Ravised: 7-1-08

PATENT REEL: 031265 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 08/27/2013